

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.337/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2001 in WP 17905/00
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CONTROLLER GENERAL OF DEFENCE A/C & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

A. VEMA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.R.Santhana Krishnan,Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

In view of the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for respondents, the case is adjourned by four
weeks to enable him to file counter affidavit.(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar(S.Malkani)
Court Master(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar(S.Malkani)
Court Master